STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 245 Forth Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

API Number 15 - 193 - 20226-000Qof this well)
Lease Owner Irex Corporation
Address 1670 Broadway - Suite 3301, Denver, Colorado 80202
Lease (Farm Name) Saint Paul Well No. #1
Well Location SW SW NE Sec. 3 Twp. 6S Rge. 33 (E) (W) X
County Thomas Total Depth 4725' Field Name
Oil Well Gas Well Input Well SWD Well Rotary D & A X
Well Log attached with this application as required Yes
Date and hour plugging is desired to begin 3:00 a.m. 11-13-81
PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-128 OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION. Name of company representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations:
Paul Stephens Address Box 166, Pratt, Kansas 67124
Plugging Contractor Rains & Williamson Oil Co., Inc. License No. 682
Address 435 Page Court, 220 W. Douglas, Wichita, Kansas 67202
Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to:
Name Irex Corporation
Address 1670 Broadway - Suite 3301, Denver, Colorado 80202 panaly (1)
and payment will be guaranteed by applicant or acting agent. $1-7-86$
Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent vancas Wilson Rains

Date:

11-16-81

DRILLER'S LOG
15-193-20226-00-00

Juanita M. Green

COMPANY: Irex Co	orporation			SEC. 3	1. 65 K. 33V
				LOC. SW	SW NE
WELL NAME: Saint F	Paul #1			COUNTY:	Thomas
RIG NO. #11			₩ 1		
OTAL DEPTH 472	25'		,	ELEVATION	
OMMENCED: 10-	-28-81 CO	MPLETED:	11-13-81	,	
CONTRACTOR: Ra	ins & Williamso	n 0il Co.,	Inc.		
CASING RECORD: SURFACE:	8 5/8'' @ 586' w	/360 sx. 5	0/50 poz.,	6% ge1, 3%	cc. and 100 sx
	Class A, 3% cc. D&A	, 2% gel.			
TRODUCTION.				,	
	(Figures Indicate	LOG Bottom of I	ormations)		
	Sand & Shale		71	!	
,	Shale		3496	5.	
	Shale & Lime ROTARY TOTAL D	EPTH	4725 4725		
		,			
•		•			
	•				
				,	
				7) 2(5,2)	AED PART
				State min (178)	7-8-2
i				il V La	7 992
				ranger in a	7. 5.4ISISW (1)
				$M_{\mathcal{G}^{1}_{\mathcal{G}}}(x) \leq C_{\mathcal{G}^{1}_{\mathcal{G}}}(x)$	(COCCC)
STATE OF Kans	sas SS	i:			• •
COUNTY OF Sedo	gwick)				
i, <u>Wilson Rains, F</u>	President	of Ra	ins & Wil	liamson Oil (Co., Inc.
upon oath state that th	ne above and fore	going is a t	ue and cor	rect copy of th	ne log of the
Saint Paul	l #1	well.			
			31/1		
		was confined	<u> </u>	en Tanu ilson Rains	J
			W	LISUH NATIIS	
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this	16 day	of , `	November	, 1981 .

eintment Expires:

STATE OF KANSAS

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 200 Colorado, Derby Bldg. Wichita Kansas 67202-1286

INVOICE and WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY	Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286
December 14, 1981	INVOICE NUMBER: 8674-W
TO: Irex Corp.	15-193-20226-00-00
Amoco Bldg. 1670 Braodway Ste. 3301	
Denver, Colo	
PLUGGING ASSESSMENT AS FOLLOWS:	
St. Paul #1 C SW NE Sec. 3-6-33W Thomas	
4725' \$153.00	
NOTE: We also need the following before our file is complet	ed:
 Well Plugging Record (CP-4) Well Log Well Plugging Application (CP-1) 	
WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY	
Gentlemen: This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accorda corporation commission.	nce with the rules and regulations of the state
This authority is void after ninety (90) days from the above d	late.
	nistrator
Mr. Carl Goodrow, Box 189, Penokee, Ks., 6	57659, (913)674-5593 (By Balthazor)
is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of	the above mentioned well.

RETURN PINK COPY WITH REMITTANCE